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Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of polytechnics of Madhya Pradesh for which sanction has been given to set up e-learning centres and digital libraries by the Economic Affairs Department of the Ministry;

(b) whether any proposals have been received from the Ministry of Human Resource Development {Department of Higher Education) by the Economic Affairs Department of the Ministry of Finance regarding setting up e-learning centres and digital libraries in polytechnics of Madhya Pradesh; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

To be answered by Minister of State in the Ministry of Finance (SHRI NAMO NARAIN MEENA)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) and (c) A proposal for setting up e-learning centers and digital libraries in Polytechnics and Industrial Training Institutes (ITIs) in the State of Madhya Pradesh was received on February 18, 2010 in Department of Economic Affairs from Department of Higher Education, Ministry of Human Resource Development seeking Technical Assistance from Government of Japan. The proposal was examined i n Department o f Economic Affairs and Department o f Higher Education was requested on March 3, 2010 to send fresh/updated proposal duly recommended. The same is awaited from Department of Higher Education.
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